DT0390
Operating Instructions
for
Temperature Sensor
Model: TWL
Ignition Protection Ex ia
TWL
DT0390

TWL
page 14  DT0390
12. Order codes
Screw-in resistance thermometer form 2G with neckpipe, protection Ex ia,
thermowell G ½ male according to DIN 43772 (with neckpipe), pmax 10 bar
1)  Please specify special length in writing.    3) Only with 1x Pt100
2)  Maximum temperature +750ºC on request.   4) Please specify measuring range in writing
Screw-in resistance thermometer form 2G with neckpipe, protection Ex ia,
thermowell G 1 male according to DIN 43772 (with neckpipe), pmax 10 bar
1)  Please specify special length in writing.    3) Only with 1x Pt100
2)  Maximum temperature +750ºC on request.   4) Please specify measuring range in writing
Model Immersion
length  (mm)
Process
connection
Sensor
type/category2)
Wiring Connection
head
Head
transmitter
Special
option
TWL-B94
10   = 100
      Ø8x6 mm
16   = 160
      Ø8x6 mm
25   = 250
      Ø8x6 mm
40    = 400
      Ø8x6 mm
XX1) = special
           length
      Ø8x6 mm
2 = G ½” AG
1 = 1 x Pt100
      Cat. B
   -80…+600ºC
2 = 2 x Pt100
      Cat. B
   -80…+600ºC
3 = 1 x Pt100
      Cat. A
   -80…+600ºC
4 = 2 x Pt100
      Cat. A
   -80…+600ºC
2   = 2-wire
3   = 3-wire
43) = 4-wire
G = form B,
       With chain
Y = special
      connection
      head head
      ( to be
      specified in
      writing)
0 = without
A4) =
programmable
transmitter 2-wire
B4) = transmitter
with HART protocol
2-wire
C4) = transmitter
profibus/Fieldbus
0 = without
Y = acc.
description
Model Immersion